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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PHYSICS (FEMALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31000190

2/31000164

3/31000072

4/31000076

5/31000240

6/31000239

7/31000042

8/31000086

9/31000104

10/31000010

11/31000117

12/31000159

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

TAYYABA AFTAB
AGHA MUHAMMAD AFTAB

SADAF HANIF
MOHAMMAD HANIF

GHULAM SUGHRA JAMILA
QADEER-UZ-ZAMAN

BAREERAH ALVI
ABDUL RAZZAQ ZIA

RABIA MAJID
ABDUL MAJID KHAN

NAJMA KHATOON
AMIN UL HASSAN

RABIA INAM
SYED INAM ALI

SALMA ZAFAR
SUMAIR KHAN ZAFAR

MADIHA ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL

AROOJ SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE CH.

AMINA NAHEED
MUHAMMAD HANIF

RASHIDA NASEER
NASEER-U-DIN

DOMICILE

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

VEHARI

ATTOCK
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From Pre-Page

42 posts of Assistant Professor Physics (Female) (BS-18)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

13/31000068 AISHA RASHID LAYYAH
RASHID AHMAD

14/31000206 SHAZIA PARVEEN FAISALABAD
GHULAM ABBAS

15/31000126 MADIHA ASHFAQ LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ TAHIR

16/31000027 SALMA SIDDIQI LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN AZAM

17/31000133 AMINA SALEEM KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

18/31000139 SANA LATIF SHEIKH MULTAN
SHEIKH ABDUL LATIF

19/31000217 SAADIA JAMIL SARGODHA
JAMIL AHMED JAMIL

Note:- Twenty three (23 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons

and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED:

CASE NO.

17-08-2017 A/SECRETARY
73-RB-2017
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