

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PHYSICS (FEMALE)</u>

(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/31000190	TAYYABA AFTAB AGHA MUHAMMAD AFTAB	RAWALPINDI
2/31000164	SADAF HANIF MOHAMMAD HANIF	FAISALABAD
3/31000072	GHULAM SUGHRA JAMILA QADEER-UZ-ZAMAN	RAWALPINDI
4/31000076	BAREERAH ALVI ABDUL RAZZAQ ZIA	FAISALABAD
5/31000240	RABIA MAJID ABDUL MAJID KHAN	RAWALPINDI
6/31000239	NAJMA KHATOON AMIN UL HASSAN	CHAKWAL
7/31000042	RABIA INAM SYED INAM ALI	SARGODHA
8/31000086	SALMA ZAFAR SUMAIR KHAN ZAFAR	LAHORE
9/31000104	MADIHA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	LAHORE
10/31000010	AROOJ SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE CH.	SIALKOT
11/31000117	AMINA NAHEED MUHAMMAD HANIF	VEHARI
12/31000159	RASHIDA NASEER NASEER-U-DIN	АТТОСК

From Pre-Page

42 posts of Assistant Professor Physics (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/31000068	AISHA RASHID RASHID AHMAD	LAYYAH
14/31000206	SHAZIA PARVEEN GHULAM ABBAS	FAISALABAD
15/31000126	MADIHA ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ TAHIR	LAHORE
16/31000027	SALMA SIDDIQI MUHAMMAD SULEMAN AZAM	LAHORE
17/31000133	AMINA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KHANEWAL
18/31000139	SANA LATIF SHEIKH SHEIKH ABDUL LATIF	MULTAN
19/31000217	SAADIA JAMIL JAMIL AHMED JAMIL	SARGODHA

Note:-

Twenty three (23 including 01 post reserved for disabled persons and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

DATED: 17-08-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 73-RB-2017 A/SECRETARY